## Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957 Amending Ordinance 1962

## No. 5, 1962.

An Ordinance to amend the Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957.

Whereas it is expedient to amend the Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957 NOW the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney in the name and place of the said Synod ordains and declares as follows:-

- 1. This Ordinance may be cited as "Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957 Amending Ordinance 1962."
  - (a) The Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957 is in this Ordinance referred to as "the Principal Ordinance."
    - (b) The Principal Ordinance as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as "Sydney Department of Promotion Ordinance 1957-1962."
  - 3. Clause 3 of the Principal Ordinance is amended
    - (a) by inserting after the word "President" where first appearing the words "the Deputy Chairman."
    - (b) by deleting the word "who" where secondly appearing and inserting in lieu thereof the words "both of whom."

I certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

ATHOL RICHARDSON,
Chairman of Committees.

A certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on the 26th day of March 1962.

W. L. J. HUTCHISON, Secretary.

I assent to this Ordinance.

HUGH SYDNEY,
Archbishop of Sydney.

26/3/1962.